TA-28-2998 \$# 1000043

·* ·***

35.

0

र

Ŋ

. De yel

m Vol. 77 Paga 7075 35709 TRUST DEED ..., 19 72 , between June THIS TRUST DEED, made this 23 day of LELAND G, MILES AND PEGGY J. MILES, husband and wife

as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; 6 T WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 25 SKYLINE VIEW, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

which sold described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the apputenances, tenements, heroditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apper-taining to the above described promises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venotian blinds. floor covering in place such as wall-lowed consection with the above described promises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of described promises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of many security and the provide the security of the purpose of security performance of many security and the provide the performance of the purpose of security performance of the purpose of the purp

each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>TWENTY</u> <u>THOUSAND</u> <u>TWO</u> <u>HUNDRED-FIFTY</u> (\$20,250,00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to the beneficiary of adder and made by the granter <u>y</u>incipal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 141.60 commencing

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be louned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indottedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary hereh, that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, excentors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the cluims of all persons whomsever.

exempts and administrators shall warmat and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the lerms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges lovicd against said property; to keep said properly free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter communitations and while pro-perly to the data construction is hereafter communitations from the data hereof or the data construction is hereafter communitation and pay, when due, all truncs hurding construction; to allow beneficiary to haspeet said property at all binnes furthing construction; to callow beneficiary to haspeet said property at all binnes furthing construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to hereafter receive or desiroy any building or improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in go in the construction or said in a said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter received upon said property in such all commution or suffer now waste of said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements have to thereafter elected on said promety fragment have to be interested in a sum of less than the original principal sum of the principal is a sum of less than the original principal sum of the principal is a sum of less than the original principal sum of builting rates to settered by this trust deed, in a molegy of maumace in correct form and with approximation to be effective due of any such policy of insurance. If said policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary. The least iffteen days prior to be effective due of any such policy of insurance. If said policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary, may in its own discretion obtain insurance in the beneficiary. In the own discretion obtain insurance for the be

shall be non-cancellated by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus that the second state of t

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the individual states. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges is they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the branfletary imay at its option add the amount of such deficit to the predictary obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficitry may at its option curry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, such accounts the compati-ties grants and and shall be secured by the life of the regoing to compate the grantor on dramad and shall be secured by the life of the regoing to compate any improvements main on such premises and is to make such repairs to said apperty as in its sole discretion it may doen unceassary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may down necessary or adviante. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covennats, conditions and restrictions affecting and property; to pay all costs, frees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the truster incured in connection with or in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity provide a second second second second second second second second costs and expenses of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of this and into a proceeding which the beneficiary by the court, are and in any suit brought by bene-thered to the deal and all sold sums shall be secured by this trust deal.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of embent idomain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, proscute in lower name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make to complete or settlement in connection with such taking and, if isomer any the taking which are in excess of the annount re-parable as complete the taking, which are in excess of the annount re-incerposed by the grantor. In such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary incerposed by the grantor. In such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary incerposed by the first upon any reasonable costs, and expenses and attorney's have a populed by the first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's have a populed by the first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's have a populed by the first upon the backdeness accured hereby; and the proceedings, and the bannee applied upon the indebtedness accured hereby; and the proceedings, and the herecessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bars

the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of tim development of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of time development, without affecting the development of the necessary of the payment of the necessary of the payment of the necessary of the terms of the payment of the necessary of the payment payment of the payment of the payment of the payment pay the payment of the payment of the payment payment payment of the payment payment payment payment payment of the payment of the payment payment of the payment payment payment payment payment of the payment payme



1. A. A. A.

7076

.

1.25

月貸

1EI

1.5

14

× 1 Pre-selate

115

51

372

A

...... ä

en S

dir.

12:00

MIL

54

6. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-letes or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as altorsaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hercunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-ract for sale of the above described property and furnish henoficiary on a rm supplied it with such personal informatio, concerning the purchaser as outil ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary service charge.

a service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby im-mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the black for record. Upon delivery of and notice of default and election to sell, here and document evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees and document of the secure of the secure black of the secure black of the secure of

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's saic, the granter or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations have therefore (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the thereafter than such portion of the principal as would not exceeding \$500 costs of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$500 costs of the obligation and therefore unre the default. 8. After the tapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and siving of said solice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notices of saie, of there as a whole or in separate parcel he such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for the lawful movery of the termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for the lawful movery of the and place fixed by him is also of all or any portion of said property by public announcement is ouch time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by taw, conceying the pro-perty as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implicit. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the granter and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the benchiclary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells purchant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the siturity, (2) To the oligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded flows subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deer as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest cutified to such surplus.

brief of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from thus to time appoint a successor in an erest on the surplus and the surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from thus to time appoint a successor is any trustee named herein, or to any successor these appointed becomes to any trustee named herein, or to any versance to have appointed becomes the appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution from the beam of the suppointed hereinder. Each teerord, which, when recorded in the offer of this trust deed and its place of teerord, which, when recorded in the offer of this trust deed and the place of outry or counties in which the property is allusted, shall be conclusive proof the beneficiary, containing a provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notly any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of, and blads all parties hered, there here method and the brought by whether on not named as a beneficiary plotter of the norm "baseling and under any other and owner, including plotger, of the note succession the body of the construction of proceeding is hered, there here baseling and under any other to be thered. The hered is not obligated index of the note section or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Seland & miles (SEAL) Bogg J. mile (SEAL) June 172 before me, the undersigned, a

STATE OF OREGON 88. County of Klamath THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 234 day of

30

S

DATED

Siggi

Notary, Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named <u>UELAND G. MILES AND PEGCY J. MILES, hushand and wife</u> to me personally known to be the identical individuals. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that

They, reproved the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY WHENEOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my natural seal the day and year last above

PUBLIC. Suald V. Bran

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-12-74 ISEADE OF UT STATE OF OREGON) ss. Loan No. County of Klamath TRUST DEED l certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 29th day of JUNE, 19,72, at 10;54o'clock A M., and recorded in book M 72 on page 7075 (DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE Record of Mortgages of said County. TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & Witness my hand and seal of County LOAN ASSOCIATION allixed. Beneficiar

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

FEE \$1.00

TO: William Ganong. ., Trusteo

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith logehor with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

WM. D. MILNE

By Idazel Ishazal

County Clerk

Deputy